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Route 9D, Beacon, NY 10512
Park Office: (845) 225-7207 
Regional Office: (845) 889-4100 
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Please be considerate of other park users.
Please report any accident or incident
immediately to park police. 
All boundaries and trails are shown as
approximate. Be aware of changing trail
conditions.

Map produced by NYSOPRHP GIS Bureau, July 30, 2020.

(AT Mileage from Trailhead to Bear Mountain Bridge)

Trail Distances
Trail Name
Appalachian 
Arden Point
Camp Smith
Carriage
North Redoubt
Osborne Loop
Sugarloaf

Length
5.20 mi
1.00 mi
3.63 mi
0.88 mi
0.59 mi
3.75 mi
2.40 mi

ID
AT
AP
CS
CC
NR
OB
SL

Blaze
White
Blue
Blue
Yellow
Red
Blue
Red

For your safety, please
stay on the marked trails
to avoid active military
training exercises


